Middleport Police Department

22 Main Street
P.O. Box 186
Middleport, NY 14105-0186

Office: (716) 735-3373

If no answer: (716) 735-3700
Emergency: 911

3 ' Fax: (716) 735-3432

John J. Swick Website: villageofmiddleport.org
Police Chief Email: MiddleportPD@yvillageofmiddleport.org

July 17, 2023

Honorable Mayor and Board of Trustees:
The following is the report for the month of June, 2023.
The Police Officers patrolled a total of 5,854 miles in the month of June. For the miles

that that were patrolled this month, we used a total of 420 gallons of gasoline. Total Man
Hours amounted to 722 hours.

The Officers covered a total of 97 complaints or incidents. The complaints were found to
be as follows: :

4 Assist Motorist 6 EMS -

5 Juvenile Problem 2 Attempt to Locate

8 Accidents 6 Suspicious Persons

1 Neighbor Problem 1 Landlord/Tenant
11 Check on Welfare 7 Reckless Driver

1 Disorderly Person 11 Domestics

3 Traffic Complaint 2 Alarms

1  Officer Standby 2 Animal Complaint

2 Notification 1 Road Obstruction

3 Larceny 1 Mental Health

2 Found Property 1 House Fire

2 Lost Property 4 Noise Complaint

4  Trespass 1 Warrant Served

1 Escort 3 Harassment

1 Mulch Fire-

Please address all correspondence to our P.O. box



- Inthe :'r'nenth of June, .20.23',__the_ tElloWing arrests were made by the Middl'eport'_f_’ol'iee. -

NEW YORK STATE PENAL LAW

1 _ Trespass S T
_-l s _' - Unauthonzed Use of Vehlcle

NEW YORK STATE VEHICLE AND TRAFFIC LAW

=T No Inspectlon B

R - Unlicensed Operator . g

.2 Aggravated Unlicensed 2nd

U= o Aggravated: Unlicensed 3“1

.- Unregistered Vehicle'
- ~. =~ StopSign Violation -
- == _Cell Phone "

- Driving While Intoxmated
- . Speeding in a 30 MPH Zone ' _
-~ Speeding in 235 MPH Zone. - .

- Speedingina 40 MPH Zone
- Speeding i ina45MPH Zone .
e g Speedmg maSS MPH Zonel D

OO DD D = R e U
1

| VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT UTT’SI TRAFFIC ORDINANCES

- Speedmg 1na30 MPH Zone .
.- . " Speeding: 1na40 MPH Zone o

- - . Nolnspection -~ .. .

Lwew 0 Unregistered Vehicle -

© - . Suspended Reglstratlon o
- -+ Aggravated Unlicensed 3rd

= . Unlicensed Operator * -~ -~ .
- . Cell Phione _ SRR

= . Equipment Violation = -

- Unsafe Turn. =~

- Reckless Dnvmg

]

VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT ORDiNANCES o

Loose Dog Vlolatlon
Nonse Arrest

e _
i 1



06/01/2023
06/02/2023
06/02/2023
06/02/2023
06/03/2023
06/03/2023
06/04/2023
06/05/2023
06/05/2023
06/11/2023
06/11/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/14/2023
06/17/2023
06/18/2023
06/18/2023
06/18/2023
06/18/2023
06/18/2023
06/20/2023
06/21/2023
06/22/2023
06/22/2023
06/22/2023
06/23/2023
06/24/2023
06/25/2023
06/29/2023
06/29/2023
06/29/2023
06/30/2023

TOWN OF ROYALTON
COMPLAINTS — JUNE 2023

EMS

Accident
Reckless Driver
Domestic
Accident

Check on Welfare
Reckless Driver
Check on Welfare
Accident

Larceny

Officer Standby
Escort

Accident
Harassment
Assist Motorist
Vehicle and Traffic

Reckless Motorcycles

Domestic

Vehicle and Traffic
Assist Motorist
Disabled Vehicle
Harassment
Suspicious Person
Juvenile Problem
Larceny

Alarm

Vehicle and Traffic
Larceny

Check on Welfare
Check on Welfare
Alarm

Mental Health
Accident



TOWN OF ROYALTON
VEHICLE AND TRAFFIC — JUNE 2023

Failed to Stop at Stop Sign Hartland/Slayton Sett

D A L e o o

i T S
e S R S A i

Speed 67/45 Gasport Road
Speed 72/55 Rochester Road
Speed 87/55 Rochester Road
Speed 77/55 Rochester Road
Failed to Keep Right Rochester Road
Speed 70/55 Crangeport Road
No Inspection Gasport Road
Driving While Intoxicated Gasport Road
No Inspection Main Street
Speed 67/45 Gasport Road
Cell Phone Rochester Road
No Inspection Rochester Road
No Inspection Rochester Road
Speed 62/45 Rochester Road

No Inspection
No inspection
No Inspection

Rochester Road
Griswold Street
Griswold Street



06/01/2023
06/03/2023
06/03/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/07/2023
06/08/2023
06/09/2023
06/09/2023
06/10/2023
06/10/2023
06/11/2023
06/11/2023
06/15/2023
06/17/2023
06/18/2023
06/21/2023
06/21/2023
06/21/2023
06/23/2023
06/24/2023
06/24/2023
06/25/2023
06/27/2023
06/30/2023

TOWN OF HARTLAND
COMPLAINTS — JUNE 2023

Domestic

Road Obstruction
Noise Complaint
Suspicious Person
Domestic
Trespass
Neighbor Problem
Accident
Suspicious Person
Check on Welfare
Loud Music
Trespass

Loud Music

EMS

Suspicious Person
Accident

Reckless Driver
Animal Problem
Attemptto Locate
Attempt to Locate
Domestic
Property Recovered
Disorderly Person
Loud Music
Mental Health
Notification
Officer Standby



© W N D RN e

I I I T N N R N T T S N =
G WK R O W NN RN e O

TOWN OF HARTLAND
VEHICLE AND TRAFFIC - JUNE 2023

Speed

Speed

Speed

Unlicensed Operator
Aggravated Unlicensed
Unlicensed Operator .
Aggravated Unlicensed
Unlicensed Operator
Aggravated Unlicensed
No Inspection

Speed

No Inspection
Unregistered Vehicle
Speed

Speed

Speed

Cell Phone

Cell Phone

Speed

Speed

Unlicensed Operator
Aggravated Unlicensed
Unlicensed Operator
Aggravated Unlicensed
Ne Inspection

Nec Inspection

83/55
80/55
73/55

67/55

75/55
68/45
60/45

71/55
60/45

Stone Road
Townline Road
Carmen Road
Carmen Road
Carmen Road
Drum Road
Drum Road
Drum Road
Drum Read
Ridge Road
Ridge Road
Ridge Road
Carmen Road
Carmen Road
Ridge Road
Ridge Road
Ridge Road
Ridge Road
Carmen Road
Ridge Road
Ridge Road
Ridge Road
Seaman Read
Seaman Read
Pearson Read
Pearson Road



