John J. Swick Police Chief

Middleport Police Department

22 Main Street P.O. Box 186 Middleport, NY 14105-0186

> Office: (716) 735-3373 If no answer: (716) 735-3700

> > Emergency: 911 Fax: (716) 735-3432

Website: villageofmiddleport.org Email: MiddleportPD@villageofmiddleport.org

e Chiei

July 17, 2023

Honorable Mayor and Board of Trustees:

The following is the report for the month of June, 2023.

The Police Officers patrolled a total of 5,854 miles in the month of June. For the miles that that were patrolled this month, we used a total of 420 gallons of gasoline. Total Man Hours amounted to 722 hours.

The Officers covered a total of 97 complaints or incidents. The complaints were found to be as follows:

- 4 Assist Motorist
- 5 Juvenile Problem
- 8 Accidents
- 1 Neighbor Problem
- 11 Check on Welfare
- 1 Disorderly Person
- 3 Traffic Complaint
- 1 Officer Standby
- 2 Notification
- 3 Larceny
- 2 Found Property
- 2 Lost Property
- 4 Trespass
- 1 Escort
- 1 Mulch Fire

- 6 EMS
- 2 Attempt to Locate
- 6 Suspicious Persons
- 1 Landlord/Tenant
- 7 Reckless Driver
- 11 Domestics
- 2 Alarms
- 2 Animal Complaint
- 1 Road Obstruction
- 1 Mental Health
- 1 House Fire
- 4 Noise Complaint
- 1 Warrant Served
- 3 Harassment

In the month of June, 2023, the following arrests were made by the Middleport Police.

NEW YORK STATE PENAL LAW

- 1 Trespass
- Unauthorized Use of Vehicle

NEW YORK STATE VEHICLE AND TRAFFIC LAW

11	 	No	Insp	ection

- 5 Unlicensed Operator
- 4 Aggravated Unlicensed 2nd
- 1 Aggravated Unlicensed 3rd
- 1 Unregistered Vehicle
- 1 Stop Sign Violation
- 4 Cell Phone
- 1 Driving While Intoxicated
- O Speeding in a 30 MPH Zone
- 0 Speeding in a 35 MPH Zone
- 0 Speeding in a 40 MPH Zone
- 6 Speeding in a 45 MPH Zone
- 10 Speeding in a 55 MPH Zone

VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT UTT'S/TRAFFIC ORDINANCES

- 1 Speeding in a 30 MPH Zone
- 4 Speeding in a 40 MPH Zone
- 5 No Inspection
- 4 Unregistered Vehicle
- 1 Suspended Registration
- 1 Aggravated Unlicensed 3rd
- Unlicensed Operator
- 1 Cell Phone
- 1 Equipment Violation
- l Unsafe Turn
- Reckless Driving

VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT ORDINANCES

- 1 Loose Dog Violation
- 1 Noise Arrest

TOWN OF ROYALTON COMPLAINTS – JUNE 2023

06/01/2023	EMS
06/02/2023	Accident
06/02/2023	Reckless Driver
06/02/2023	Domestic
06/03/2023	Accident
06/03/2023	Check on Welfare
06/04/2023	Reckless Driver
06/05/2023	Check on Welfare
06/05/2023	Accident
06/11/2023	Larceny
06/11/2023	Officer Standby
06/12/2023	Escort
06/12/2023	Accident
06/12/2023	Harassment
06/14/2023	Assist Motorist
06/17/2023	Vehicle and Traffic
06/18/2023	Reckless Motorcycles
06/18/2023	Domestic
06/18/2023	Vehicle and Traffic
06/18/2023	Assist Motorist
06/18/2023	Disabled Vehicle
06/20/2023	Harassment
06/21/2023	Suspicious Person
06/22/2023	Juvenile Problem
06/22/2023	Larceny
06/22/2023	Alarm
06/23/2023	Vehicle and Traffic
06/24/2023	Larceny
06/25/2023	Check on Welfare
06/29/2023	Check on Welfare
06/29/2023	Alarm
06/29/2023	Mental Health
06/30/2023	Accident
	06/02/2023 06/02/2023 06/02/2023 06/03/2023 06/03/2023 06/04/2023 06/05/2023 06/05/2023 06/11/2023 06/11/2023 06/12/2023 06/12/2023 06/12/2023 06/18/2023 06/18/2023 06/18/2023 06/18/2023 06/18/2023 06/18/2023 06/18/2023 06/20/2023 06/21/2023 06/21/2023 06/22/2023 06/22/2023 06/22/2023 06/22/2023 06/22/2023 06/23/2023 06/24/2023 06/29/2023 06/29/2023

TOWN OF ROYALTON VEHICLE AND TRAFFIC – JUNE 2023

	the second secon		
1.	Failed to Stop at Stop Sig	n	Hartland/Slayton Sett
2.	Speed	67/45	Gasport Road
3.	Speed	72/55	Rochester Road
4.	Speed	87/55	Rochester Road
5.	Speed	7 7/55	Rochester Road
6,	Failed to Keep Right		Rochester Road
7.	Speed	70/55	Orangeport Road
8.	No Inspection		Gasport Road
9.	Driving While Intoxicated		Gasport Road
10.	No Inspection		Main Street
11.	Speed	67/45	Gasport Road
12.	Cell Phone		Rochester Road
13.	No Inspection		Rochester Road
14.	No Inspection		Rochester Road
15.	Speed	62/45	Rochester Road
16.	No Inspection		Rochester Road
17.	No inspection		Griswold Street
18.	No Inspection		Griswold Street

TOWN OF HARTLAND COMPLAINTS – JUNE 2023

06/01/2023	Domestic
06/03/2023	Road Obstruction
06/03/2023	Noise Complaint
06/06/2023	Suspicious Person
06/06/2023	Domestic
06/06/2023	Trespass
06/06/2023	Neighbor Problem
06/07/2023	Accident
06/08/2023	Suspicious Person
06/09/2023	Check on Welfare
06/09/2023	Loud Music
06/10/2023	Trespass
06/10/2023	Loud Music
06/11/2023	EMS
06/11/2023	Suspicious Person
06/15/2023	Accident
06/17/2023	Reckless Driver
06/18/2023	Animal Problem
06/21/2023	Attempt to Locate
06/21/2023	Attempt to Locate
06/21/2023	Domestic
06/23/2023	Property Recovered
06/24/2023	Disorderly Person
06/24/2023	Loud Music
06/25/2023	Mental Health
06/27/2023	Notification
06/30/2023	Officer Standby

TOWN OF HARTLAND VEHICLE AND TRAFFIC - JUNE 2023

	2		
1.	Speed	83/55	Stone Road
2.	Speed	80/55	Townline Road
3.	Speed	73/55	Carmen Road
4.	Unlicensed Operator		Carmen Road
5.	Aggravated Unlicensed		Carmen Road
6.	Unlicensed Operator		Drum Road
7.	Aggravated Unlicensed		Drum Road
8.	Unlicensed Operator		Drum Road
9.	Aggravated Unlicensed		Drum Road
10.	No Inspection		Ridge Road
11.	Speed	67/55	Ridge Road
12.	No Inspection		Ridge Road
13.	Unregistered Vehicle		Carmen Road
14.	Speed	75/55	Carmen Road
15.	Speed	68/45	Ridge Road
16.	Speed	60/45	Ridge Road
17.	Cell Phone		Ridge Road
18.	Cell Phone		Ridge Road
19.	Speed	71/55	Carmen Road
20.	Speed	60/45	Ridge Road
21.	Unlicensed Operator		Ridge Road
22.	Aggravated Unlicensed		Ridge Road
23.	Unlicensed Operator		Seaman Road
24.	Aggravated Unlicensed		Seaman Road
25.	No Inspection		Pearson Road
26.	No Inspection		Pearson Road